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Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects, f 5= /‘ R
The Octagon House, Washington, D. C. Lo T 7//%/ o /7 £ N ’

Sik: e e ’s
.. . . . e e 3

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects. ‘ N :

. _ o o

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct: . ‘ ;

[Number and Street.]

Place and date of birth...._.._.

{If required in your case, attach evidence.]
Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first
class of the Ecole des Beaux ATt oo e e e eeemee e eeeteeemeeeSe e mea ot eemmeeene e n oo ennmamseenneeaeeanteeman semneann
[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate.]

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter :
If practicing architect, firm name....ﬁf_.. e A NLAs RO AP A S LS .S

Have been In practiCe... oieeooioieoeeeeeeeeeeee e eeemeeemee e cnen sreemeeneeenas

g N . .
If.draughtsman, employed by.... &ALt 22 2 ZA4AD - ... X ........ 1 e
. [State ber of years.]

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice Rela-
tive to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain
them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the property, real
or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of which I am then a
member.

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate OF the. e

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.[

Chapter, A. I. A., on the following date. ...

...................................................................... Secretary.

.............................................. Chapter, 4. I. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work and practice
warrant his admission to Membership.

Registration or License Number.

If the applicant resides or has his principal place
of business in a Registration or License law_state
the current number of his Registration or License

[The signatures of three Institute members are here required even if’the applicant
has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
should be noted here. effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that

/ g é/ 8 endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity

) to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed.
and in which there are no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-
NUMBER ment will be accepted.]
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rzy desr ¥r. Berger:

Aa%wfwthuﬁwrmry I am pleassd to advise you
of your election to membership in the Americen. Inmh the of
__Amh&taets. aﬂwﬂw Fﬁhrmy 26, 2925, .

. ‘___rmry «qr %h& cmm m bm sa
e englosed sitntement cowering dues for the lgst three
":"_tha mrmnt yasr ‘should reseive your early atten—

Your mhwﬁytiwmtm Tratitube Journal will begin
with the April issuve.

May I %ake this opportunity to say that the offies of
the Seoretary is for the serwice of every Instiiumte menber,
Should the ocomelon arise we shall be glad to give you our

Yery truly yours,

Exeoutive Secretary,

K:¥B
BiCL

CoPY. TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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F EEBERGER~R.L.KELLEY

ASSOCIATED ARCHITECTS
304 [loincoln Building
GCHAMPAIGN,ILLINOIS

August 8, 1930

American Institute of Architects
Octagon Building
Washington, D. D.

Gentlemen:

I gather, from this gentleman's
letter head, that he is not a member of the
Institute. I am sending on his literature,
thinking that the proper Committee might receive
a little helpful information from it.

Yours very truly,

BER%§§7& KELLEY

L D @47444

FEB:EMB
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

fmguet 11, 1930,

Dear Mr, Berger:

This will acknowledge your letter of August 8th,
end enclosure,

Tou are right in the conslusion that Mr. Herry E.
Boyle is not & member of the imerisen Institute of Are
shiteots or ite Indisne Chepters

. Fe believe that we concur in your own opiaton, with
rezpect to the method of eppreach shown in the oopy of
istter whish you trensmitted.

Of sourse, there is nothing the Institute ocen do
in individunl oases, dut ibe gonstent effort end program
is to elimipate undersireble methods of getting buelness,
on the part of the arshitect; and to get over to the
public thet the really qualifiled arshiteet has w pros
fescional sbetds which ho amet nelwbédn for his own witle
fare, and Por the wwllare of his elient,

Sinserely yours,

Brecutive Segretury.
Yr. P, B, Bﬁ!"gﬂ?;
304 Eincoln Building,
Champaign, Illinois,

KDy

SECRETARY TREASURER

'THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

e
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Junuary 23, 1932,

Dear Mr. Berger:

Your check No. 593 dated Jenuery 4, 1932 for %25,00
haes been returned to us by the benk with notation,
"Protested".

We are sure that this happened through oversight, end
for that reason we call it to your attention, asking thet
you send & new check, or instruct us to put this one through

again,

Sincerely yours,

Assistant Treasurer.

¥r, F. E. Berger,
1008 West Healey ltreet,
Champaign, Illinois,

ECE:LL

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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F. E£E. BERGER
1008 West HEALEY STREET
CHAMPAIGN, ILL.

2-5-32

The American Institute of Architects,
Octagon House, pa
Washington, D, C.,

Gentlemen:

Your letter concerning my check No.593,
in the sum of $25.00, which was protested, has
been received. The tenor of your letter leads
me to believe that you were not advised that the
reason for this protest was the closing of the
First National Bank of this City, on which the
check was drawn.

I am enclosing my check No. 609, drawn on
the Champaign National Bank to replace the original
one. Please return the protested check to me.

Yours very truly,

B S CYy

FEB/B
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@ﬁ

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 17, 1932,

Dear Mr. Berger:
In accordence with youwr request of February 6th,
we are returning herewith your check No, 593 on which
- payment was protested because of the failure of the
First National Bank of Chempeign, Illinois, and we wish
to thank you for your check which we received February 8th
covering this item of $25,00.

We are also enclosing your menbership card for the

year 1932,

Sincerely yours,
Executive Secretary,.

¥r. F. X. Berger,.

1008 Yest Healey Street,
Champaign, Illinois,
BCK:LL

Enc.

4 PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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F EEBERGER~R.L.KELLEY
ASSOCIATED ARCHITECTS
30« Ioimcoln @uz'/a’z'ng

pULASPICY IO oz 0

The American Institute of Architects,
Cctagon House,
#ashington, D. C., Attention of the Secretary.

Dear Sir:-
I find that it will be impossible for
me to continue my membership in the Institute after

this year. Will you kindly have my name taken from
the roll as of January 1lst, 19337

Yours very truly,

£ .

7R, Bergey’.

cc. to E. L. Stouffer, .
Secy. Central Illinois = 773
Chapter.

W
;
§
1
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Deecomber 14, 1932

Dear Mr. Berger:

This rwill at;knovladge, with regret, your letter of December
7th, tendering your resignation as & member of the Institute,
ef factive Decoember 31, 1932,

Aig you know, severance of Institute membership also carries
vith it termination of Chapter membership.

Neither the Institute nor the Central Illinois Chapter ecan
afford to lese your affiliation and support.

The Officers and Directors of the Institute are keenly aware
of the finsncial problems which confront every practicing architect.
If you contemplate resignation for such reasons I wish to writo as
follows:

At the last meeting of the Exesutive Committee of the Institute
it was directed that resignations of members, submitied on account
of the economic orisis, be not ascepted. Therefore, the Institute
asks that you continue yowr affiliation with the natinnal body and the
@entral Illinois Chapiter - on the understanding thut at the end of
1933, if conditions have not improved, your resignation will be
accepted by the Institute, effective December 31, 1932 - if you so
request., '

May I add e personal word 4o this general statement of poliecy?
We simply cannot afford to lose from the Ingtitute men like yourself.
¥Many of us believe thot 1933 will show some improvement in the
practice of architecture, We must stend together, and we must carry
on. :

Please accept this letter as confidential, and please be advised
that we are continuing you on the records at The Cctagon as an active
menber of the Institute and the Centrel Illinois Chapter - throughout
the yesr 1933 - unless you specifically order otherwise. '

Sincerely yours,
. F. E. Berger,

304 Lincoln Building,
Champaign, Illinois. Sesretary.

Pl'-\‘ES}§£AG SECRETARY TREASURER

g
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| F EEBERGER~R.L.KELLEY

ASSOCIATED ARCHITECTS

fﬁ 4 30# [sincoln Building
CHAMPAIGN,ILLINOIS
/hﬂr January 14, 1933,

American Institute of Architects,
Octagon House,

Washington, D, C., attn. of Secretary.

Dear Sir:

I have your recent letter suggesting a
tentative continuance of my membership in the
Institute during 1953. Although this suggesticn
has merit, the matter of Chapter dues is not
taken care of by this arrangement. As I do not
care to commit myself even to this obligation, it
will be necessary to discontinue my membership
now,

I very much regret the necessity for this
step, but see no alternative.

Yours very truly,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. =T

Deas M. Borger:

&umeﬂMnmhﬁu#Sm%,
Mmﬂﬂmd’hmz’u&» to stond. The Officers
s Direotors of the Immtitute hmuhundﬁiu-
tion whigh ix highly regardsd by both the Imstitute anl the
Contral Illinois Chapter.

in erder that you may comply with the By-law resuirssents
for the sulmission of resignations, ve wish to sall your atteation
4o the attached sxowmrpt from the Dywlews, from which you will nete
mammmmmahrwummamwm
of the Josal Chapler, vith the eniorsenent of the Ezecutive
Mﬁuﬁﬁoﬂww Homnwiaile, ve mmt vontinue to
sond the stntements for dues.

There vill bs & meoting of the Doard of Directors of ths Ingit-
tube probabdly in ieru:, st which time we esn bring up your resigns-
tion for final setien, previdel the recssesyry letter from the
Sesyetary of the Chepter, s adove mentioned, is ot hend.

In ths mesntime, the sinoere hope is sipressed that you will
find 1% possidle to ressousider the propowed resignation and that
you will ocontinue vith the Ingtitute snd the Chapter for st lesst
anothey yeory.

Sinserely yours,

My, F. E. Barger,
304 Lineeln Bullding,

Champaign, Illineis,.

K/o
nc.
OGreat Lakes
Copy to the Direster, Gentrel-States Division
President, Central Illinois Ghap‘tar

Sesretary, " n

eSS T EAT oeCrADET ADV TOCAQIIDED
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CQPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. :

Jemuary 23, 1933

Dear Mr, Stouffer:

fle are enslosing copy of lstier from My. ¥. E. Barger,
Imstitute Member of ihe Central Illinois Chapter, dated Jemmry
14th, together with & sopy of oar reply.

As you will mote, Mr. Berger's resignation must be spproved
by the Exesutive Committes of yowr Chapter.

¥e would appreclets rsceiving s letter from you giving sueh
approval, or otherwise commenting, in cése lr. Berger will not
reconsider his resignstion.

I often happens thet & word of sngourigement amd interest
from Offisers of the Chapter waii bring sbout & reconsiderstion
on the part of s member sonmtemplating resignation.

In say event, we hope to hear from you by Merch 10th, as
there wvill be & meeting of the Boayd of Dirsators shortly alter

Hs have sent copies of this letter - snd dhe enclosmwurs - to
¥r. L. H. Provine, President of ths Chapier, %o anlist his ald also -
in any sffort that may be made to bying sbout & reconsideretion by
i, Berger.

Sincerely yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Exeoutivs Secretary.

Mr, E. L. Stoufter, Becretary,
Contral I1linois Chapter, 4. 1. A,,
256 AMdministyation Bulilding,
Urbav, I,

k/a
Encs. _
Copy to the Director, Grest Lakes Division
COPY TO
=noee DOCCINEANT e:ﬁnﬁnhmmtdl lwml Illinﬂis Gh&Ptero



Extract from letter from Secretary of Central Illinois Chapter,

February 6, 1933

I am glad to report that Mr. ¥, E, Berger since learning
that there will be no local chapter dues for the year 1933, and
in view of your of fer to continue his national membership thru
the year with the privilege of resigning at any time during the
year as of January 1, 1933, has withdrawn his resignation. Le
has paid his back chapter dues. Thus he is incurring no financial
obligation by letting his membership stand during the vear. He
hopes by the end of the year that financial conditions will permit
lim to continue.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

”f . 41 7&
C@PY

rﬂf*f‘“’t/j/é >

February 23, 1938

Deh.r ¥r. Berger:

——

Wie tre indesed glesd to learn through the Secrstery of the

Central Illinois Qhaptﬁr that you have decided ¢o alilow your

; memberahi.p i.n the Inetitute end the Chapter te be continued

throughout the year 1933, under the conditions sgtated.

It is hoped that the end of the year will find conditions
mech improved in the srchitecturazl profession as & whola,

By direction of the Secretary.

Sinserely yowrs,

Executive Seeretary.

Mr. F. E. Berger,
304 Lineoln Luilding,
Champaign, Illinois,

X/g

P.5. Inasmuch as every member rusi recoive periodic statoments for

dues, we must continue to send them 4o you; but they should be
received in the light of #his letter.

PRPEQINENT QEMRETARY TRPFAQIIRFR



ARCHITECTS
ENGINEERS

November 28, 1966

501 W. UNIVERSITY
CHAMPAIGN, ILLINQOIS
Area Code 217

%
>
o
3
o
()]
al
o
[
N
@]
IN

American Institute of Architects
- 1735 New York Avenue, N. W.
“Washington, D. C. 20006
Gentlemen:
ME. F. E. Berger (member 0046750) is no longer active
in the practice of architecture and requests that you
remove his name from the rolls of the Institute.
Very truly yours,

BERGER-EELLEY-UNTEED & ASSOCIATES

Erma Lincoln

el
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Flease advise us of Mr. Barger's standing in the Chaptar.

He has been & cerporats mesber of AIA since

Oix, Jones:

1928 and 13 77 years young.
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AND ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECTS
ENGINEERS

a

501 W. UNIVERSITY

CHAMPAIGN, ILLINOIS
Area Code 217
YPhone 356-3704
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December 13, 1966

’

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Attn: Patsy Weir Golato
Membership Procedures

Gentlemen:
In response to your letter of December 2, 1966 regard-
ing F. E. Berger's status in the AIA, find enclosed
two copies of your Application for Membership Emeritus,
signed and dated. : '

Very truly yours,

BERGER-KELLEY-UNTEED & ASSOCIATES

' Erma Lincoln '

el
encl.



Application for Membership Eméritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS, .
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:

I wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in The Institute for the following reasons:
C)Jeck the k[zpfopﬁnte reason
I I am more than 70 years of age.

I am 65 years of age, retired, and not engaged in the practice of architecture.

O I am unable to engage in the practice of architecture.

W

I have been in good standing in The Institute and the Central Tllinois chapter

for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

Date. Ljé‘i [L 19—"@ - /-V/‘OC’H ? i .‘ ZN/CE”’W

(APPLICANT'S FULL SIGNATURE IN INK)  /

quoted, orpublished without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006 - "
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The applicant may suppleméﬁt the above reasons in Writing ‘below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional -conditions and circumstances, The. Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon ¢ 1735 New York Avéntee, N. 'W. & Washingeon 6, D. C. & EXasutivé 57050

Mr. Prederick E. Berger, AlA

¢/o Miss Erma Lincoln

Berger; :Kslley, Untead & nmutu

501 Weat Univereity - - .
M@.

Dear nr. Betger: |

lltm!.i

it glm m planure so inform you that I have authorized
your &lection:as 8-Menbax Emervitus of the Ianstitute:as of
Jamry 5, 1967.

The 'trnuurer s 0£f£.ce of tb.a Incr.itute and yaur eouponan:
organisations are: beiang directed to adjust the resords
motd:lugly.

On bahslf of the 0£ftun and Baard of Directnrs, I viah
to take this opportunity. to: exprees: ny-great apprecistion:
for your support, throughout your many years of membership,
of the :werk and prejects undertaken by the Institute and
its ewmts for the cause of batter architecture.

e hopq tbat your incarua in the Institute and Chapter
will continue, even though you have now been relieved of
all dues payments,

Rex W.. Alln, mu
Secretary- .. o
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